506767659 07/15/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6814476

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YUEGUI PENG	06/28/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	YANGJIANG GANGFU INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.
Street Address:	NO. 3 OF YUYUAN 6TH ROAD, JIANGCHENG DISTRICT
City:	YANGJIANG, GUANGDONG
State/Country:	CHINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	17305823				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)870-3310

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9497889988

Email: mshimokaji@shimokaji.com

Correspondent Name: SHIMOKAJI & ASSOCIATES, P.C.

Address Line 1: 22431 ANTONIO PARKWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE B160-468

Address Line 4: RANCHO SANTA MARGARI, CALIFORNIA 92688

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DG23771US(355D-0535)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL SHIMOKAJI
SIGNATURE:	/MICHAEL SHIMOKAJI/
DATE SIGNED:	07/15/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=DG23771US_Assignment_07-15-21_355D-0535#page1.tif source=DG23771US_Assignment_07-15-21_355D-0535#page2.tif

PATENT 506767659 REEL: 056863 FRAME: 0214

United States Patent Application Attorney Docket No.: //////////// First Named Inventor: Yuegui Peng

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter individually and collectively referred to as "ASSIGNOR") has/have invented:

SCISSORS

(herein	nafter '	"the in	vention	") for which	n appl	licatio	n for Lette	ers Pater	nt of the Unite	d States	:
[X]	has b	een ex	ecuted	on even dat	e here	with;					
[]	was e	execute	ed on _		;						
[]	was	filed	on _			and	assigned	U.S.	Application	Serial	No.
		;									
	AND	WHE	REAS	,							
	Yang	gjiang	Gangfu	Industrial	Co.,	Ltd.,	residing	in No.	3 of Yuyua	an 6th I	Road,
Jiange	heng I	District	t, Yangi	iang City, C	Guang	dong	Province,	China	-		
_	(herein	nafter '	'ASSIC	NEE"), are	desi	rous o	f acquiring	g the en	tire right, title	e, and in	terest
thereir	ì;						-				
	AND	WHI	EREAS	, a "forma	l app	olicatio	on," as re	ferred 1	to herein, sha	all mear	n any
provis	ional,	nonpi	rovision	al, continu	ation	, con	tinuation	in par	t, continued	prosect	ution,
-	-	_				-		•	oreign, Paten	•	-
	-						•		te, utility m	_	

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid application, to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, and to any formal application which may be filed based in whole or in part on the aforesaid application, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under any international conventions, treaties and/or agreements to which the United States currently adheres and adheres to in the future, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives;

AND ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of aforesaid application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of any international convention, treaty and/or agreement;

AND ASSIGNOR FURTHERMORE authorizes ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, or anyone it may properly designate, to insert in this instrument the filing date and/or serial number of said application when ascertained;

AND ASSIGNOR AGREEING, FURTHERMORE, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, but at no expense to ASSIGNOR, that ASSIGNOR or

Page 1 of 2

United States Patent Application Attorney Docket No. ////////// First Named Inventor: Yougui Peng

Date June 28, 2021

ASSIGNOR'S executors or administrators will provide all reasonable assistance to obtain, maintain, and assert the fullest measure of legal protection that ASSIGNEE desires to obtain or assert for the invention, any related inventions, any formal application based thereon, and any resulting patents, including executing any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of formal applications, the perfecting of title in ASSIGNEE, and in enforcing any rights in the invention, any related inventions, and any formal application or patent based thereon.

If any provision of this assignment is held by any court to be unenforceable, such provision shall be interpreted to accomplish the objectives of the original provision to the fullest extent allowed by law and the remainder of this assignment shall remain in full force and effect.

EXECUTED as of the date(s) written below by ASSIGNOR:

INVENTOR NAME | Yacgui Peng

PATENT REEL: 056863 FRAME: 0216

RECORDED: 07/15/2021